Rule 4.34-CVL

(a) Insert full name of
company

(b) Insert full name(s)
and address(es)

(c) Insert date

Presenter's name,
address and reference (if

any)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company’s
Affairs

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.20

95/99

For official use

Company Number

| 05871732

RPS (Petreats) Limited

I, Kevin James Wilson Weir of
Benedict Mackenzie

1000 Lakeside North Harbour
Western Road

Portsmouth

POB 3EZ

the liquidator of the above-named company attach a statement of the company's affairs as at

16 March 2009

R Ve

Date: 17 March 2009

Benedict Mackenzie For Official Use
1000 Lakeside North Harbour

Western Road Liquidation Se
Portsmouth

PO6 3EZ

Pact rnnm

Ay

26/03/2009
COMPAMIES HOUSE




‘a) Ensert full name and
occupation
(b} Insert fulf address

Rule 4.34-CVL Form 4.19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of RPS (Petreats) Limited
on the 16 March 2009 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution

for winding up

Affidavit

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
QOaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

I, Amanda Price, a company director of 7 Aggis Farm, Verwood, Dorset, BH31 6QD.

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A, Al, B and C are
to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the affairs
of the above named company as at 16 March 2009 (being a date not more than 14 days
before the date of the resolution for winding up) and that the said company carried on
business providing wholesale of pet foods.

Sworn at %Ae,(f\wd (A nQ_ }‘k\%'
Date \6 \ GS\OC\

' . Signature(s) yQQ—"\,:C'JL -
Beforew ~J

Qg,_\., .._11 ~3 AAOAN

A Solicitor erGCemmissionerof-Oaths—

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested
to make sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated,
and to initial any crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency
in the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean that it is refused by the court,
and will need to be re-sworn.

BERNARD CHIIlLL & AXTELL
SOLICITORS

103 LEIGH ROAD
EASTLEIGH

HAMPSHIRE SO50 9Z7Q




RPS (Petreats) Limited
A:- Summary of Assets

Assets
Assets specifically pledged:-

Mercedes Van
Less: Black Horse Finance

Assets not specifically pledged:-
Stock

Book Debts
Transit Van

Estimated Total Assets available for Preferential Creditors

Book Estimated
Value to realise
£ £
4,000 4,000
{4,000) (4,000)
0 0
5,000 1,200
830 830
2,000 2,000
7,830 4,030

Signature V‘*‘Q AN ce -

D

Date \g\ 093\ © c\

This is the exkibit marked "A" referred to in the Affidavit of Amanda Price sworn/affirmed before me on this 16

day of March 2009




RPS (Petreats) Limited
Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated
to realise
Estimated total assets available for preferential £
creditors (carried forward from page A) £ 4,030
Liabilities
Preferential creditors:- £
RPO Claims (6,801)
Employee Claims (2,239) (9,040)
Estimated deficiency/surplus a5 regards preferential creditors (5,010)
£
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) | 0
0
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders £ 0
Debts secured by floating charge . £
HSBC Bank Plc ' _ l (23,724)
{23,724)
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges £ (23,7124)
£
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) | 0
0
Total assets available to unsecared non preferential creditors £ 0
Non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) :- £
Shortfall as regards preferential creditors (5.010)
RPO Claims (15,855)
Employee Claims (1,159)
Trade & Expense Creditors (34,289)
HM Customs & Excise (31,112)
HM Revenue & Customs (27,007)
(114,431)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards unsecured non prefereatial creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) £| (114,431)
£
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) | (23,724)]
{23,724)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors ' £] (138,156)
£
Issued and called up share capital &)
&)
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members £| (138,165)

Signature )%4\\5-@ - Date \6\ CS‘ ,,,,\

s T,
fﬁm

This is the exhibit marked "A1" referred to in the Affidavit of Amanda Price sworn/affirmed before me on this 16 day of
March 2009




98'681 'Ot

Zay 1yl ‘uounel
dHP 8108

OHS LLOA -

ANZ 02Vl

Z38 B1OM 'RIOAIBA
HOI 8d
740 LEOS

Jjaz ea
VYdZ 0€0S

Xas583

aoo 1EHE
aose LEHY
yaz €508
DNL LSOS
asysdweH
aiysdiieH
aulysdivey
ausdweH
ads £50S
ajysdwey
ZNi VL
PueQ

YMS 2258
195BWOS
anysduey
auysuaidweitoN
8dS tW
JPSHysuEN
faswoy
AueuLan
D10 ZHd
aHo 2L
Hae sZ2od
BUUSHOWIEM
XN8 ova
4Q9 2N
18445 uopesodion
uoyduwewpnog
IYSHIOA YUON
YAS 9103
19558W03

Y49 04D
aueT sIoneH
x8553)
aiiysdweH
HAL 810A
Hae zs8
weyBumung
uojdweyinog
MES 0140
112610d
poomjusig

nxez 8108 "uadweynog jewsiu) uoidweyinog

1985001
1|00
aaysdwey
anusdwey
Aaswioy
faswoy
yBlapse3
Aoswoy
ybiagseq
i9AOpUY
J9siawog
uodpug
aeW-1adng-LLaISap
yodBue
podsod
Aoppeig "IN
1s9uouey
syem (adeyn
Guiqea

Uiy 68062
PuBROSS
UOURE)
alysdwey
AgBny

jessewog
oyYsIaplY

BSNOH In2d [Seyein
peoy Asswoy
uojew
auysdwey
pEeYD

unt 1Al

Aaung

Heg $5BUISNE ABIX0ID
RaopuoY
uodweLinog
Bupaxold

lasug

13845 [lemuwc) 2
pU3 150AA
Hiped

XassNg 1S3
UOPWOH 1SaM

REAX IPUDNN

POOMIBA

pooMJaA

piod ssRjpueyd
Aastuoy

Asjpoom

Kajpoop
eyoisdoysig

sugieg

o4 siBipuByD
PEOY (IUAIM

uojune )

sodprig

SUOM

rdeos|d3 ysinH
peoY NBCUIM 6 - ¥ SN
salipap-otg-uruciuy
eang Aayeg men
KojealasqQ sulL
Med [ersnpu pIojuian
20§69 01 yoepsod
yued

Aepp auoisBuan
UOYBAD

pRamyduoq
Anquolse|n

sy

auun ‘poddng 62404 PRI
asnot ssedwon
Aepa uapBny
vodwenines

PLEYD Ynog

uonq

uophouD

HNoo 100Wwiysny
suE SEUES

ieaH sx301

8¢ X089 Od

sapneig

BNUID ITMIBG B!D |EUSHEN

aueT shawng
sBUE), UEl(lISAIL
rIsaYOIND

Med [BUISNPU) UOPLLIOH 1SBAA

85n0H DASH Yoold pig

wie si6by 2

wiey si6By 2

@NUBAY SURUBISUOD 8L
anuany faulA Ze
8500 YOMSIABY |4 O/
85010 WIOISIARL LI
PEOY UOUOH g

WIB S PIOJUAAA

950{0 pocsydaag gl
18IRH 4299

peoy uogms GG

uueq WoH

Aemped £0E-10E
peoy Asuppyany
FIEI5] (BASNPUL ISINYPOIE WO
uuey sy ooy

00T YOI JO ABP 9T SIY) UD 3 310J3q PIMIIYJE/LIONS 3] BPUSHWY JO JABPLIY 3T) U2 0) PAUI2J2a , €, PHIVW JGIYXI 35 51 S L

80ld EPUBWY

¥I0IPY LWBIHAA WBQoY
66a7 une)] 3y

Heqoy Auoiuy SN

AuaH M N

mowalD Bauo un

JoyeR wmps N

pajiur senadold projuim
POUWT SHINBISA

tounog A3lieA 1saL
papwry (jos1swos) sUBUHING
SU0S '? URLLION 'S
paawi ¥n eus

ol S1BSIN PIOjWIOY
PajILUTY SP0O4 BRBULIH
DAYWI PEM MOJiId

SPISIANY NJW)] SAINAG SSBUIENY BINSUILAL

Jadoo) )0z o

0¢ uun

o) 6ippeg vewsaug ulo@ELIpaID 0/
sineauNd

enue) sSaUISNg WOy Sy}
uueq Apaagnos

pedH uopuol

peoy Arwoog

pEOY PIBIING Sl

Sunueq '¢ juswsBeuew 1990
jswabeuey 1920

2)Els] (BLASNPU| BAQIS) UOUON
peoy ISISIPOUIM BEZ

e soyodeaig

PeOY MOjEQ 00

peoH preyauQ ALsyD 09t
0eP x08 Od

B8SNOH Jeuoy

peoy SREUMIN IS AF
SuNGaY

192G apem £}

417 OWdA

Red UCHNGUIEI] YOeUD L NN
SN0 WEIIA IS

pidyuod

P NUnN

Bupjueg [epsewwos usidwaiinog

S80IPPY

3d spuBIg 184

yodsuel| ppomusd

HQWD PoOfiad LUBJBANN
Lo UOWION

SIZaN M2IN

PANLL SI0JBQQY BYOISIBAET
Aaxeg Boq Buybne

popuwry Anaqsay

paliy sayddng se uyor
(3Avd) swoisn) ¥ enuanay WH
(LvA) swojsng g anuaray WH
paNW W0 Ajuney ueidwess
payiuw Buifexped wog
sisyng HESAOUM 113US D
pajwn ang qany

paywi] {uopAouD) prauiuayD
oueury Jessy jeiden

N Jeg e

paw (4N §301M8S 80
spagjedng ssaling

s19ynng }od suepug
£53UISNg §BD) Usnug

seoag Wbiany Buuuos) sakeq
B2UBU|4 BSIOH Yorlg

P17 pood uby smawooyued
Mn uaiy

H00Z 1900 91 PRIEP BIMUIGI]
Old WuBg DASH

alRN

s10)1pas)y Augdmo)) - g INPIYPIS

panwyy (51233394) SJH




6002 GXIE 30 ABP Y[ S1H) U0 W JX0JIQ PIULIYJB/LAOMS INAJ EPUBIIY JO HABPUFY U1 Ul 0 PALidjaa .7y, DINIEIL NGIGXI 3y 5] Sy L,

008 el
00’8 aos ieHa 19800 | POOMIDA, wiey 5166y 2 FO0OPY WEIIIAA Waqoy
saueyg ssauppy sweN

SIIPIOYIIBYS - ) ANPIYIS
pajt’] (wang) S4H




